## UE-220066

Norm Hansen 3851 136<sup>th</sup> Ave NE Bellevue, Wa

February 3, 2023

Via Electronic Filing

Ms. Amanda Maxwell Executive Director & Secretary Washington Utilities & Transportation Commission 621 Woodland Square Loop SE Lacey, WA 98503

**Records Management** State Of WASH AND TRANSH 02/03/23 15:19 COMMISSIO Receive

Re: WUTC v. Puget Sound Energy Dockets UE-220066, UG-220067 and UG-210918

(Consolidated) Dear Executive Director Maxwell:

Please find enclosed the Coalition of Eastside Neighborhoods for Sensible Energy (CENSE) Request for Payment of its Puget Sound Energy Customer Representation Sub-Fund Grant in the above-referenced dockets.

Thank you for your assistance. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

<u>/s/ Norm Hansen</u> Norm Hansen

Enclosure

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this day served the enclosed Request for Final Payment of Sub-Fund Grant on behalf of the Alliance of Western Energy Consumers upon the parties below by electronic mail.

DATED this 3rd day of February, 2023.

/s/ Norm Hansen Norm Hansen